I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
	Amanda L. Shelton	Relative to recognizing Mr. Thomas "Pete" P. C. Daga on the occasion of his retirement from the A.B. Won	4/17/23	TBA						
86-37 (COR)		Pat International Airport Authority; and commending him for Forty-One (41) years of service to the people of	8:26 a.m.							
, , , ,		Guam.								

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2023 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 86-37 (COR)

Introduced	hv:
muuuuuu	\mathbf{c}

Amanda L. Shelton mande halt

Relative to recognizing Mr. Thomas "Pete" P. C. Daga on the occasion of his retirement from the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority; and commending him for Forty-One (41) years of service to the people of Guam.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I* 2 MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- WHEREAS, it is the sense of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* to recognize the life and accomplishments of those distinguished citizens of this great island, and it is the custom of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* to commend those public servants who have devoted themselves faithfully serving in the best interests of this community and the needs of its residents; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Thomas "Pete" P. C. Daga graduated from South Western
- 9 University located in Cebu City, Philippines in 1979; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Thomas "Pete" P. C. Daga's career at the A.B. Won Pat
- 11 International Airport Authority began on May 6, 1981, when he was hired as a Security
- 12 Officer; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Thomas "Pete" P. C. Daga has dedicated his time and efforts
- to helping the people of Guam through the completion of training such as One-Hundred
- 15 Twenty (120) Hour Airport Security Forces training, Civil Aviation Security Seminar,

- 1 Twenty-Four (24) Hour Doppler Radar Operator training, Dealing with the Public
- 2 training, Introduction to Emergency Management Course training, Polytesting
- 3 Screening and Identification Training Program, Security Identification Display Area -
- 4 SIDA training, the Tenth (10th) Annual Tourism Safety/Security Conference, the Basic
- 5 Airport Security Coordinator and Law Enforcement School, the Communication Skills
- 6 for Internal and External Customer Service training; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Thomas "Pete" P. C. Daga was recognized throughout the years for his distinguished service and commitment to the people of Guam and has
- 9 earned awards including the Employee of the Quarter award, the Five (5) Years of
- 10 Service award, the Ten (10) Years of Service award, the Governor's Certificate of
- 11 Commendation award, the Fifteen (15) Years of Service award, Manager of the Year
- award, the Twenty (20) Years of Service award, the Twenty-Five (25) Years of Service
- award, the Guam International Airport Authority (GIAA) Commendation award, the
- 14 Governor's MAGPRO Supervisor of the Year Nomination, the Thirty (30) Years of
- 15 Service award, GIAA Distinguished Service Ribbon award, the Thirty-Five (35) Years
- 16 Service award, and the Forty (40) Years of Service award; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Thomas "Pete" P. C. Daga's commitment to public service
- 18 extends above and beyond as is evident through his extensive service, his work ethic,
- and his unwavering dedication. Throughout the years, Mr. "Pete" P. C. Daga showcased
- 20 unwavering commitment and considerable skill which enabled him to serve on multiple
- 21 detail appointments for the Assistant Chief of Airport Police and the Chief of Airport
- 22 Police and to become a Guard, Airport Security Guard I, Airport Security Supervisor,
- 23 and Airport Police Supervisor during his career with the A. B. Won Pat International
- 24 Airport Authority; and

1	WHEREAS, on April 14, 2023, Mr. Thomas "Pete" P. C. Daga retired from an						
2	outstanding career with the Government of Guam and the A.B. Won Pat International						
3	Airport Authority after Forty-One (41) of faithful service; now therefore, be it						
4	RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Siette Na						
5	Liheslaturan Guahan does hereby, on behalf of	iheslaturan Guahan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guahan and the people					
6	of Guam, recognize Mr. Thomas "Pete" P. C. Daga on the occasion of his retirement						
7	from the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority; and commend him for Forty-						
8	One (41) years of service to the people of Guam; and be it further						
9	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules						
10	certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of						
11	the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Thoma	the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Thomas "Pete" P. C. Daga and the Honorable					
12	Lourdes A. Leon Gurerro, I Maga'hagan Guah	an.					
	DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATU OF MARCH 2023.						
	THERESE M. TERLAJE	CHRIS BARNETT					
	Speaker	Chairperson, Committee on Rules					
	AMANDA L. SH Legislative Sec						
	Esgislative Sec	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					